
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1757
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
ALLOTMENT OF LPG DISTRIBUTORSHIP IN EASTERN UTTAR PRADESH
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of LPG distributorship, LPG agencies allotted during the last three years in Eastern Uttar Pradesh ;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to allot some more LPG distributorships in the State during the current financial year ;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA )

(a): Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have established 19 new LPG distributorships in Eastern Uttar Pradesh during the last three years.

(b) & (c): As per common industry marketing plan, 144 LPG distributorships in the State of Uttar Pradesh, including 42 in Eastern Uttar Pradesh, are at various stages of being established.

However, it is not possible to indicate how many of these will actually be established during current financial year.
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